
Mid Antrim Motor Club

RESULTS

Cookstown Motor Club

Around a Pound Targa Rally
22 August 2015

Photo: Peter Boyd -- www.peespeed.com --

Overall Winner: Matthew Mason/Peter Scott [Nissan Micra]

http://www.peespeed.com/
http://www.rallyscore.net/
http://www.rallyscore.net/


Rathfriland Motor Club  22 Aug 15Around a Pound Targa Rally

Official Final Classification
Pos Num Driver Navigator Car Class Total Gap lead Gap previous

1 10 Matthew Mason Peter Scott Nissan Micra 1 884

2 1 Frank Lenehan Olwen Blair Toyota Starlet 1 890 6 6

3 3 Eric Patterson Trevor Haydock Mazda MX-5 2 904 20 14

4 5 David Crothers Barbara Kane Mazda MX-5 2 907 23 3

5 8 Mark Woodside Andrew Blair Mazda MX-5 2 918 34 11

6 2 Christopher Evans Kevin Fagan Ford Escort 2 923 39 5

7 24 Stuart Annesley Stephen Knowles Mazda MX-5 4 926 42 3

8 7 Robert Woodside David Allen Ford Escort 2 927 43 1

9 12 Paul Williamson Conor Kennedy Mazda MX-5 4 944 60 17

10 4 Mark Faulkner Laura Phillips Mazda MX-5 2 946 62 2

11 16 Michael Workman June Burgess Ford Escort 4 955 71 9

12 11 Tim Woodside Paul Woodside Mazda MX-5 4 956 72 1

13 33 Gilmore Magee Mervyn Gregg Mazda MX-5 4 962 78 6

14 21 Mark Stewart Allen Millar Mazda MX-5 4 973 89 11

15 42 Anthony McGuckin James McKeefry Mazda MX-5 6 977 93 4

16 34 Darren Fleck Gary Wilson BMW 318ti 6 977 93 0

17 6 Norman Ferguson Brendan Mooney Peugeot 106 1 978 94 1

18 32 Arthur McMullan Adam McMullan Ford Anglia 6 981 97 3

19 13 Neil Fletcher Aynsley Johnston Ford Escort 4 982 98 1

20 22 Tony McLaughlin Conn Williamson BMW 318ti 4 991 107 9

21 44 Peter Faulkner Derek Smyth MG Midget 6 992 108 1

22 35 Fergus Mallon Chris Mallon MG ZR 5 1003 119 11

23 26 Paul Cartmill Adrian Park Mazda MX-5 6 1009 125 6

24 29 Sam Lyle Peter Moore Vauxhall Nova 5 1015 131 6

25 17 Daniel Henderson John Henderson Nissan Micra 3 1021 137 6

26 48 John Convery Brendan Convery VW Polo 5 1029 145 8

27 15 Harry Barr Malcolm McQueen Mazda MX-5 6 1029 145 0

28 41 Rodney McCready Shiralee McCready Mazda MX-5 6 1030 146 1

29 47 Michael Dawson Kyle Gibson Nissan Micra 5 1034 150 4

30 18 Chris Arthur Alastair Robinson Mazda MX-5 4 1040 156 6

Results by Tom Brown/RallyScore.net Twitter @RallyScore



Rathfriland Motor Club  22 Aug 15Around a Pound Targa Rally

Official Final Classification - continued
Pos Num Driver Navigator Car Class Total Gap lead Gap previous

31 40 Sammy Johnston Conor Fitzsimons Ford Fiesta 5 1042 158 2

32 19 Harry McAllister Lawrence Speer Mazda MX-5 4 1055 171 13

33 36 Sean McElhennon Jason Fullen Mazda MX-5 6 1059 175 4

34 25 Steven Cromie Trevor Stevenson Mazda MX-5 6 1064 180 5

35 43 Karl Neely Colin McGuckin Mazda MX-5 6 1069 185 5

36 38 Scott McBurney Gareth McKnight Mazda MX-5 6 1074 190 5

37 23 Jack Shields Stephen Mack Nissan Micra 3 1074 190 0

38 31 Jim Allen Marshall Kennedy Renault Clio 5 1078 194 4

39 37 Anthony Quinn Stephen Kelly Ford Puma 5 1084 200 6

40 30 William McAllister Jess McAllister Mazda MX-5 6 1084 200 0

41 46 Paul Hughes Geraldine Hughes Mazda MX-5 6 1095 211 11

42 50 Barry McGaffin Hilary Ross Mazda MX-5 6 1890 1006 795

49 Paul Mullan Aidan Mullan BMW 318is 6 DNF

39 Douglas Millar Glenn Millar VW Golf Gti 5 DNF

28 Stephen Jess Nick Stronach Peugeot 205 Gti 5 DNF

20 David Young Richard Nelson Mini Cooper 3 DNF

14 Richard Swanston Ciaran Carey Citroën Saxo 3 DNS

Results by Tom Brown/RallyScore.net Twitter @RallyScore



Rathfriland Motor Club Around A Pound Targa Rally  22 Aug 15

Class  1: Masters and Experts; Front Wheel Drive Class  5: Novices; Front Wheel Drive

Pos Num Driver/Navigator Car Total to lead to previous Pos Num Driver/Navigator Car Total to lead to previous

1 10 Matthew Mason/Peter Scott Nissan Micra 884 1 35 Fergus Mallon/Chris Mallon MG ZR 1003

2 1 Frank Lenehan/Olwen Blair Toyota Starlet 890 6 6 2 29 Sam Lyle/Peter Moore Vauxhall Nova 1015 12 12

3 6 Norman Ferguson/Brendan Mooney Peugeot 106 978 94 88 3 48 John Convery/Brendan Convery VW Polo 1029 26 14

4 47 Michael Dawson/Kyle Gibson Nissan Micra 1034 31 5

Class  2: Masters and Experts; Rear Wheel Drive 5 40 Sammy Johnston/Conor Fitzsimons Ford Fiesta 1042 39 8

Pos Num Driver/Navigator Car Total to lead to previous 6 31 Jim Allen/Marshall Kennedy Renault Clio 1078 75 36

1 3 Eric Patterson/Trevor Haydock Mazda MX-5 904 7 37 Anthony Quinn/Stephen Kelly Ford Puma 1084 81 6

2 5 David Crothers/Barbara Kane Mazda MX-5 907 3 3 39 Douglas Millar/Glenn Millar VW Golf Gti DNF

3 8 Mark Woodside/Andrew Blair Mazda MX-5 918 14 11 28 Stephen Jess/Nick Stronach Peugeot 205 Gti DNF

4 2 Christopher Evans/Kevin Fagan Ford Escort 923 19 5

5 7 Robert Woodside/David Allen Ford Escort 927 23 4 Class  6: Novices; Rear Wheel Drive

6 4 Mark Faulkner/Laura Phillips Mazda MX-5 946 42 19 Pos Num Driver/Navigator Car Total to lead to previous

9 Simon Woodside/Suz Graham Mazda MX-5 DNS 1 34 Darren Fleck/Gary Wilson BMW 318ti 977

1 42 Anthony McGuckin/James McKeefry Mazda MX-5 977

Class  3: Semi-Experts; Front Wheel Drive 3 32 Arthur McMullan/Adam McMullan Ford Anglia 981 4 4

Pos Num Driver/Navigator Car Total to lead to previous 4 44 Peter Faulkner/Derek Smyth MG Midget 992 15 11

1 17 Daniel Henderson/John Henderson Nissan Micra 1021 5 26 Paul Cartmill/Adrian Park Mazda MX-5 1009 32 17

2 23 Jack Shields/Stephen Mack Nissan Micra 1074 53 53 6 15 Harry Barr/Malcolm McQueen Mazda MX-5 1029 52 20

20 David Young/Richard Nelson Mini Cooper DNF 7 41 Rodney McCready/Shiralee McCready Mazda MX-5 1030 53 1

14 Richard Swanston/Ciaran Carey Citroën Saxo DNS 8 36 Sean McElhennon/Jason Fullen Mazda MX-5 1059 82 29

9 25 Steven Cromie/Trevor Stevenson Mazda MX-5 1064 87 5

Class  4: Semi-Experts; Rear Wheel Drive 10 43 Karl Neely/Colin McGuckin Mazda MX-5 1069 92 5

Pos Num Driver/Navigator Car Total to lead to previous 11 38 Scott McBurney/Gareth McKnight Mazda MX-5 1074 97 5

1 24 Stuart Annesley/Stephen Knowles Mazda MX-5 926 12 30 William McAllister/Jess McAllister Mazda MX-5 1084 107 10

2 12 Paul Williamson/Conor Kennedy Mazda MX-5 944 18 18 13 46 Paul Hughes/Geraldine Hughes Mazda MX-5 1095 118 11

3 16 Michael Workman/June Burgess Ford Escort 955 29 11 14 50 Barry McGaffin/Hilary Ross Mazda MX-5 1890 913 795

4 11 Tim Woodside/Paul Woodside Mazda MX-5 956 30 1 49 Paul Mullan/Aidan Mullan BMW 318is DNF

5 33 Gilmore Magee/Mervyn Gregg Mazda MX-5 962 36 6

6 21 Mark Stewart /Allen Millar Mazda MX-5 973 47 11

7 13 Neil Fletcher/Aynsley Johnston Ford Escort 982 56 9

8 22 Tony McLaughlin/Conn Williamson BMW 318ti 991 65 9

9 18 Chris Arthur/Alastair Robinson Mazda MX-5 1040 114 49

10 19 Harry McAllister/Lawrence Speer Mazda MX-5 1055 129 15

Results by Tom Brown/RallyScore.net Twitter @RallyScore



Rathfriland Motor Club Around A Pound Targa Rally  22 Aug 15

 MTC2 Time Time
Card 1 Card 1

Score [Time + pen] Score [Time + pen] Score [Time + pen] Score [Time + pen] Score [Time + pen] Total Pos

10 Matthew Mason/Peter Scott Nissan Micra 1 81 [71+10] 65 [65] 41 [41] 56 [56] 81 [81] 324 3

1 Frank Lenehan/Olwen Blair Toyota Starlet 1 72 [72] 64 [64] 40 [40] 56 [56] 83 [83] 315 1

3 Eric Patterson/Trevor Haydock Mazda MX-5 2 82 [82] 66 [66] 51 [51] 56 [56] 82 [82] 337 6

5 David Crothers/Barbara Kane Mazda MX-5 2 72 [72] 71 [71] 41 [41] 56 [56] 85 [85] 325 4

8 Mark Woodside/Andrew Blair Mazda MX-5 2 72 [72] 84 [74+10] 42 [42] 57 [57] 82 [82] 337 6

2 Christopher Evans/Kevin Fagan Ford Escort 2 120 FAIL 75 [75] 40 [40] 55 [55] 78 [78] 368 25

24 Stuart Annesley/Stephen Knowles Mazda MX-5 4 80 [80] 76 [76] 43 [43] 58 [58] 83 [83] 340 10

7 Robert Woodside/David Allen Ford Escort 2 75 [75] 82 [82] 49 [49] 60 [60] 86 [86] 352 18

12 Paul Williamson/Conor Kennedy Mazda MX-5 4 76 [76] 72 [72] 43 [43] 60 [60] 91 [91] 342 12

4 Mark Faulkner/Laura Phillips Mazda MX-5 2 73 [73] 90 [72+30] 40 [40] 56 [56] 82 [82] 341 11

16 Michael Workman/June Burgess Ford Escort 4 76 [76] 72 [72] 55 [55] 60 [60] 86 [86] 349 14

11 Tim Woodside/Paul Woodside Mazda MX-5 4 72 [72] 68 [68] 41 [41] 57 [57] 83 [83] 321 2

33 Gilmore Magee/Mervyn Gregg Mazda MX-5 4 72 [72] 70 [70] 45 [45] 58 [58] 92 [92] 337 6

21 Mark Stewart /Allen Millar Mazda MX-5 4 84 [84] 74 [74] 44 [44] 62 [62] 88 [88] 352 18

34 Darren Fleck/Gary Wilson BMW 318ti 6 120 FAIL 78 [68+10] 42 [42] 57 [57] 83 [83] 380 31

42 Anthony McGuckin/James McKeefry Mazda MX-5 6 78 [78] 65 [65] 42 [42] 59 [59] 82 [82] 326 5

6 Norman Ferguson/Brendan Mooney Peugeot 106 1 120 FAIL 90 [71+30] 41 [41] 56 [56] 84 [84] 391 36

32 Arthur McMullan/Adam McMullan Ford Anglia 6 78 [78] 69 [69] 45 [45] 61 [61] 93 [93] 346 13

13 Neil Fletcher/Aynsley Johnston Ford Escort 4 88 [78+10] 88 [88] 43 [43] 60 [60] 83 [83] 362 23

22 Tony McLaughlin/Conn Williamson BMW 318ti 4 79 [79] 74 [74] 49 [49] 61 [61] 89 [89] 352 18

44 Peter Faulkner/Derek Smyth MG Midget 6 78 [78] 83 [73+10] 43 [43] 59 [59] 87 [87] 350 17

35 Fergus Mallon/Chris Mallon MG ZR 5 86 [86] 90 [78+30] 44 [44] 59 [59] 85 [85] 364 24

26 Paul Cartmill/Adrian Park Mazda MX-5 6 82 [82] 69 [69] 48 [48] 61 [61] 94 [94] 354 21

29 Sam Lyle/Peter Moore Vauxhall Nova 5 120 FAIL 69 [69] 47 [47] 58 [58] 88 [88] 382 33

17 Daniel Henderson/John Henderson Nissan Micra 3 86 [86] 73 [73] 43 [43] 60 [60] 87 [87] 349 14

15 Harry Barr/Malcolm McQueen Mazda MX-5 6 120 FAIL 76 [76] 46 [46] 62 [62] 92 [92] 396 37

48 John Convery/Brendan Convery VW Polo 5 77 [77] 70 [70] 44 [44] 59 [59] 108 [108] 358 22

Around-a-Pound 1 Gracey's Farm 1 Morrison's Lane 1 Wilson's Yard 1 Hillhead 1
Test 1 Test 2 Test 3 Test 4 Test 5

Results by Tom Brown/RallyScore.net Twitter @RallyScore



Rathfriland Motor Club Around A Pound Targa Rally  22 Aug 15

 MTC2 Time Time
Card 1 Card 1

Score [Time + pen] Score [Time + pen] Score [Time + pen] Score [Time + pen] Score [Time + pen] Total Pos
Around-a-Pound 1 Gracey's Farm 1 Morrison's Lane 1 Wilson's Yard 1 Hillhead 1

Test 1 Test 2 Test 3 Test 4 Test 5

41 Rodney McCready/Shiralee McCready Mazda MX-5 6 120 FAIL 90 FAIL 41 [41] 63 [63] 82 [82] 396 37

47 Michael Dawson/Kyle Gibson Nissan Micra 5 79 [79] 72 [72] 44 [44] 60 [60] 84 [84] 339 9

18 Chris Arthur/Alastair Robinson Mazda MX-5 4 120 FAIL 73 [73] 48 [48] 70 [70] 89 [89] 400 41

40 Sammy Johnston/Conor Fitzsimons Ford Fiesta 5 98 [98] 74 [74] 44 [44] 67 [67] 86 [86] 369 26

19 Harry McAllister/Lawrence Speer Mazda MX-5 4 120 Max 69 [69] 45 [45] 62 [62] 85 [85] 381 32

36 Sean McElhennon/Jason Fullen Mazda MX-5 6 87 [87] 79 [79] 51 [51] 72 [72] 94 [94] 383 34

25 Steven Cromie/Trevor Stevenson Mazda MX-5 6 120 FAIL 68 [68] 41 [41] 57 [57] 85 [85] 371 27

43 Karl Neely/Colin McGuckin Mazda MX-5 6 120 FAIL 68 [68] 42 [42] 68 [68] 81 [81] 379 29

23 Jack Shields/Stephen Mack Nissan Micra 3 120 FAIL 67 [67] 43 [43] 62 [62] 80 [80] 372 28

38 Scott McBurney/Gareth McKnight Mazda MX-5 6 79 [79] 88 [88] 51 [51] 66 [66] 95 [95] 379 29

31 Jim Allen/Marshall Kennedy Renault Clio 5 86 [86] 90 Max 42 [42] 90 Max 89 [89] 397 40

30 William McAllister/Jess McAllister Mazda MX-5 6 120 Max 90 [74+30] 45 [45] 74 [64+10] 88 [88] 417 44

37 Anthony Quinn/Stephen Kelly Ford Puma 5 120 FAIL 90 [72+30] 44 [44] 65 [65] 87 [87] 406 43

46 Paul Hughes/Geraldine Hughes Mazda MX-5 6 85 [85] 89 [89] 51 [51] 90 FAIL 105 [105] 420 45

50 Barry McGaffin/Hilary Ross Mazda MX-5 6 109 [89+20] 72 [72] 48 [48] 64 [64] 103 [103] 396 37

49 Paul Mullan/Aidan Mullan BMW 318is 6 120 [96+50] 90 Max 50 [50] 90 [80+20] 114 [114] 464 46

39 Douglas Millar/Glenn Millar VW Golf Gti 5 79 [79] 72 [72] 44 [44] 60 [60] 94 [94] 349 14

28 Stephen Jess/Nick Stronach Peugeot 205 Gti 5 120 FAIL 77 [67+10] 46 [46] 63 [63] 80 [80] 386 35

20 David Young/Richard Nelson Mini Cooper 3 120 FAIL 72 [72] 48 [48] 62 [62] 98 [98] 400 41

9 Simon Woodside/Suz Graham Mazda MX-5 2 1800 900 [0] 900 [0] 900 [0] 900 [0] 900 [0] 1800 6300 47

14 Richard Swanston/Ciaran Carey Citroën Saxo 3 1800 900 [0] 900 [0] 900 [0] 900 [0] 900 [0] 1800 6300 47

Results by Tom Brown/RallyScore.net Twitter @RallyScore



Rathfriland Motor Club Around A Pound Targa Rally  22 Aug 15

10 Matthew Mason/Peter Scott

1 Frank Lenehan/Olwen Blair

3 Eric Patterson/Trevor Haydock

5 David Crothers/Barbara Kane

8 Mark Woodside/Andrew Blair

2 Christopher Evans/Kevin Fagan

24 Stuart Annesley/Stephen Knowles

7 Robert Woodside/David Allen

12 Paul Williamson/Conor Kennedy

4 Mark Faulkner/Laura Phillips

16 Michael Workman/June Burgess

11 Tim Woodside/Paul Woodside

33 Gilmore Magee/Mervyn Gregg

21 Mark Stewart /Allen Millar

34 Darren Fleck/Gary Wilson

42 Anthony McGuckin/James McKeefry

6 Norman Ferguson/Brendan Mooney

32 Arthur McMullan/Adam McMullan

13 Neil Fletcher/Aynsley Johnston

22 Tony McLaughlin/Conn Williamson

44 Peter Faulkner/Derek Smyth

35 Fergus Mallon/Chris Mallon

26 Paul Cartmill/Adrian Park

29 Sam Lyle/Peter Moore

17 Daniel Henderson/John Henderson

15 Harry Barr/Malcolm McQueen

48 John Convery/Brendan Convery

MTC3 Time Time Total Pos
Card 2 Card 2 after after

Score [Time + pen] Score [Time + pen] Score [Time + pen] Score [Time + pen] Score [Time + pen] Total Pos TC2 TC2

69 [69] 59 [59] 40 [40] 52 [52] [0] 220 2 544 2

69 [69] 59 [59] 40 [40] 53 [53] [0] 221 4 536 1

70 [70] 57 [57] 40 [40] 53 [53] [0] 220 2 557 4

68 [68] 63 [63] 40 [40] 52 [52] [0] 223 5 548 3

70 [70] 61 [61] 41 [41] 55 [55] [0] 227 8 564 5

69 [69] 56 [56] 38 [38] 53 [53] [0] 216 1 584 12

71 [71] 59 [59] 40 [40] 54 [54] [0] 224 7 564 5

76 [76] 62 [62] 41 [41] 54 [54] [0] 233 13 585 13

72 [72] 61 [61] 40 [40] 56 [56] [0] 229 9 571 8

68 [68] 60 [60] 41 [41] 54 [54] [0] 223 5 564 5

71 [71] 61 [61] 43 [43] 55 [55] [0] 230 10 579 10

120 FAIL 63 [63] 39 [39] 53 [53] [0] 275 38 596 16

76 [76] 61 [61] 43 [43] 55 [55] [0] 235 14 572 9

81 [81] 62 [62] 41 [41] 56 [56] [0] 240 17 592 14

72 [72] 62 [62] 41 [41] 55 [55] [0] 230 10 610 22

70 [70] 90 [63+30] 41 [41] 56 [56] [0] 257 29 583 11

78 [78] 59 [59] 40 [40] 53 [53] [0] 230 10 621 27

81 [81] 67 [67] 42 [42] 56 [56] [0] 246 22 592 14

76 [76] 61 [61] 41 [41] 59 [59] [0] 237 15 599 19

77 [77] 64 [64] 44 [44] 60 [60] [0] 245 21 597 18

85 [75+10] 66 [66] 42 [42] 56 [56] [0] 249 24 599 19

83 [83] 63 [63] 43 [43] 63 [63] [0] 252 26 616 26

94 [84+10] 64 [64] 41 [41] 59 [59] [0] 258 31 612 23

78 [78] 65 [65] 44 [44] 55 [55] [0] 242 19 624 28

91 [91] 90 Max 42 [42] 57 [57] [0] 280 39 629 29

79 [79] 63 [63] 47 [47] 60 [60] [0] 249 24 645 35

73 [73] 64 [64] 43 [43] 58 [58] [0] 238 16 596 16

Gracey's Farm 2 Morrison's Lane 2 Wilson's Yard 2 Hillhead 2Around-a-Pound 2
Test 7 Test 8 Test 9 Test 10Test 6

Results by Tom Brown/RallyScore.net Twitter @RallyScore



Rathfriland Motor Club Around A Pound Targa Rally  22 Aug 15

10 Matthew Mason/Peter Scott41 Rodney McCready/Shiralee McCready

47 Michael Dawson/Kyle Gibson

18 Chris Arthur/Alastair Robinson

40 Sammy Johnston/Conor Fitzsimons

19 Harry McAllister/Lawrence Speer

36 Sean McElhennon/Jason Fullen

25 Steven Cromie/Trevor Stevenson

43 Karl Neely/Colin McGuckin

23 Jack Shields/Stephen Mack

38 Scott McBurney/Gareth McKnight

31 Jim Allen/Marshall Kennedy

30 William McAllister/Jess McAllister

37 Anthony Quinn/Stephen Kelly

46 Paul Hughes/Geraldine Hughes

50 Barry McGaffin/Hilary Ross

49 Paul Mullan/Aidan Mullan

39 Douglas Millar/Glenn Millar

28 Stephen Jess/Nick Stronach

20 David Young/Richard Nelson

9 Simon Woodside/Suz Graham

14 Richard Swanston/Ciaran Carey

MTC3 Time Time Total Pos
Card 2 Card 2 after after

Score [Time + pen] Score [Time + pen] Score [Time + pen] Score [Time + pen] Score [Time + pen] Total Pos TC2 TC2
Gracey's Farm 2 Morrison's Lane 2 Wilson's Yard 2 Hillhead 2Around-a-Pound 2

Test 7 Test 8 Test 9 Test 10Test 6

76 [76] 63 [63] 41 [41] 66 [66] [0] 246 22 642 33

84 [84] 67 [67] 46 [46] 66 [66] [0] 263 33 602 21

120 [120] 66 [66] 44 [44] 63 [63] [0] 293 41 693 41

81 [81] 65 [65] 45 [45] 78 [68+10] [0] 269 37 638 32

86 [86] 64 [64] 42 [42] 60 [60] [0] 252 26 633 31

81 [81] 71 [71] 46 [46] 61 [61] [0] 259 32 642 33

87 [77+10] 61 [61] 41 [41] 54 [54] [0] 243 20 614 25

91 [91] 62 [62] 40 [40] 59 [59] [0] 252 26 631 30

75 [75] 64 [64] 45 [45] 56 [56] [0] 240 17 612 23

120 FAIL 66 [66] 44 [44] 66 [66] [0] 296 42 675 39

88 [88] 68 [68] 43 [43] 69 [69] [0] 268 34 665 37

85 [85] 68 [68] 44 [44] 60 [60] [0] 257 29 674 38

120 FAIL 65 [65] 43 [43] 62 [62] [0] 290 40 696 42

80 [80] 77 [77] 46 [46] 65 [65] [0] 268 34 688 40

93 [93] 69 [69] 44 [44] 62 [62] [0] 268 34 664 36

104 [94+10] 74 [74] 45 [45] 73 [73] [0] 296 42 760 43

900 [0] 900 [0] 900 [0] 900 [0] [0] 1800 5400 44 5749 44

900 [0] 900 [0] 900 [0] 900 [0] [0] 1800 5400 44 5786 45

900 [0] 900 [0] 900 [0] 900 [0] [0] 1800 5400 44 5800 46

900 [0] 900 [0] 900 [0] 900 [0] [0] 1800 5400 44 11700 47

900 [0] 900 [0] 900 [0] 900 [0] [0] 1800 5400 44 11700 47

Results by Tom Brown/RallyScore.net Twitter @RallyScore



Rathfriland Motor Club Around A Pound Targa Rally  22 Aug 15

10 Matthew Mason/Peter Scott

1 Frank Lenehan/Olwen Blair

3 Eric Patterson/Trevor Haydock

5 David Crothers/Barbara Kane

8 Mark Woodside/Andrew Blair

2 Christopher Evans/Kevin Fagan

24 Stuart Annesley/Stephen Knowles

7 Robert Woodside/David Allen

12 Paul Williamson/Conor Kennedy

4 Mark Faulkner/Laura Phillips

16 Michael Workman/June Burgess

11 Tim Woodside/Paul Woodside

33 Gilmore Magee/Mervyn Gregg

21 Mark Stewart /Allen Millar

34 Darren Fleck/Gary Wilson

42 Anthony McGuckin/James McKeefry

6 Norman Ferguson/Brendan Mooney

32 Arthur McMullan/Adam McMullan

13 Neil Fletcher/Aynsley Johnston

22 Tony McLaughlin/Conn Williamson

44 Peter Faulkner/Derek Smyth

35 Fergus Mallon/Chris Mallon

26 Paul Cartmill/Adrian Park

29 Sam Lyle/Peter Moore

17 Daniel Henderson/John Henderson

15 Harry Barr/Malcolm McQueen

48 John Convery/Brendan Convery

MTC4 Time Time Total Pos
Card 3 Card 3 after after

Score [Time + pen] Score [Time + pen] Score [Time + pen] Score [Time + pen] Score [Time + pen] Total Pos TC3 TC3

67 [67] 41 [41] 39 [39] 50 [50] 76 [76] 273 1 817 1

76 [66+10] 46 [46] 40 [40] 50 [50] 77 [77] 289 9 825 2

68 [68] 47 [47] 40 [40] 50 [50] 75 [75] 280 5 837 3

65 [65] 48 [48] 40 [40] 59 [59] 80 [80] 292 10 840 4

68 [68] 50 [50] 39 [39] 52 [52] 77 [77] 286 7 850 5

67 [67] 45 [45] 39 [39] 49 [49] 73 Bogey 273 1 857 6

69 [69] 50 [50] 41 [41] 53 [53] 80 [80] 293 11 857 6

70 [70] 52 [52] 40 [40] 30 Bogey 81 [81] 273 1 858 8

69 [69] 51 [51] 40 [40] 53 [53] 83 [83] 296 12 867 9

77 [67+10] 47 [47] 40 [40] 65 [55+10] 76 [76] 305 14 869 10

70 [70] 54 [54] 43 [43] 53 [53] 86 [86] 306 15 885 12

68 [68] 48 [48] 39 [39] 53 [53] 76 [76] 284 6 880 11

74 [74] 54 [54] 43 [43] 57 [57] 88 [88] 316 23 888 13

75 [75] 51 [51] 40 [40] 57 [57] 86 [86] 309 17 901 14

70 [70] 54 [54] 39 [39] 54 [54] 80 [80] 297 13 907 15

93 [73+20] 57 [57] 40 [40] 55 [55] 83 [83] 328 34 911 19

70 [70] 48 [48] 40 [40] 50 [50] 78 [78] 286 7 907 15

72 [72] 53 [53] 45 [45] 58 [58] 89 [89] 317 24 909 18

85 [75+10] 50 [50] 41 [41] 55 [55] 78 [78] 309 17 908 17

75 [75] 52 [52] 43 [43] 65 [65] 84 [84] 319 26 916 20

82 [82] 56 [56] 43 [43] 55 [55] 84 [84] 320 29 919 21

75 [75] 56 [56] 43 [43] 55 [55] 82 [82] 311 20 927 22

78 [78] 56 [56] 42 [42] 58 [58] 85 [85] 319 26 931 23

82 [82] 55 [55] 44 [44] 53 [53] 85 [85] 319 26 943 25

79 [79] 52 [52] 42 [42] 55 [55] 81 [81] 309 17 938 24

74 [74] 51 [51] 42 [42] 58 [58] 82 [82] 307 16 952 28

120 FAIL 58 [58] 43 [43] 55 [55] 86 [86] 362 41 958 31

Morrison's Lane 3 Wilson's Yard 3 Hillhead 3Around-a-Pound 3 Gracey's Farm 3
Test 13 Test 14 Test 15Test 11 Test 12

Results by Tom Brown/RallyScore.net Twitter @RallyScore



Rathfriland Motor Club Around A Pound Targa Rally  22 Aug 15

10 Matthew Mason/Peter Scott41 Rodney McCready/Shiralee McCready

47 Michael Dawson/Kyle Gibson

18 Chris Arthur/Alastair Robinson

40 Sammy Johnston/Conor Fitzsimons

19 Harry McAllister/Lawrence Speer

36 Sean McElhennon/Jason Fullen

25 Steven Cromie/Trevor Stevenson

